

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED SENATE BILL NO. 2342

Page 1, line 2, replace "airboats" with "boats"

Page 1, line 7, replace "**Airboat regulation**" with "**Regulation of noise from boats**"

Page 1, line 8, remove "For purposes of this section, unless context otherwise requires:"

Page 1, replace lines 9 through 14 with "A boat operated on the waters of this state between the hours of twelve midnight and five a.m. may not produce a noise in excess of eighty-eight decibels for more than ten minutes."

Page 1, line 15, remove "The exhaust of an internal combustion engine used on an airboat operated on the"

Page 1, replace lines 16 through 20 with "For purposes of subsection 1, the decibel level of a boat must be measured from the shoreline closest to the location from which a complainant or other individual noticed the noise."

Page 1, line 21, replace "An airboat" with "A boat"

Page 1, line 21, replace "subsection 2" with "this section"

Page 1, line 23, replace "An airboat" with "A boat"

Page 1, line 23, replace "subsection 2" with "this section"

Page 1, line 23, replace the second "airboat" with "boat"

Page 1, line 24, replace "is not in compliance with subsection 2" with "produced the noise in violation of this section"

Renumber accordingly